PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the page that was inadvertantly omitted in the previous recordation previously recorded on Reel 028861 Frame 0652. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the sell, assign and transfer to Creative Nail Design, Inc. and the succesors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Valia	08/14/2012
Daniel Moore	08/14/2012
Thong Vu	08/14/2012
Diane Larsen	08/14/2012
Guido Charosky	08/10/2012
Ignacio Rocchetti	08/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Nail Design, Inc.
Street Address:	1125 Joshua Way
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29424673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: jchall@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

PATENT

REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0036

29424673

CH \$40,00

502431279

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123486-335532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith G. Haddaway
Signature:	/Keith G. Haddaway/
Date:	07/24/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0037

502040193

08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Valia	08/14/2012
Daniel Moore	08/14/2012
Thong Vu	08/14/2012
Jiane Larsen	08/14/2012
Guido Charosky	08/10/2012
Ignacio Rocchetti	08/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Nail Design, Inc.
Street Address:	1125 Joshua Way
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29424673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2023448300

Phone:

2023444000

Email:

ptomail@venable.com, rgfields@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Keith G. Haddaway

Address Line 1:

575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

123486-335532

PATENT

REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0652

PATENT

REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0038

\$40.00 294246

502040193

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith G. Haddaway
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0653

> PATENT REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0039

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

David VALIA 1228 Diamond Street San Diego, CA 92109 United States of America

Daniel MOORE 2440 Carroll Lane Escondido, CA 92027 United States of America

Thong VU 2027 Freedom Way Vista, CA 92081 United States of America

Diane LARSEN 2607 Pirineos Way #111 Carlsbad, CA 32009 United States of America

Guido CHAROVSKY Edificio EsadeCreápolis Avenida Torre Blanca 57. Planta 2, Oficina A01 Sant Cugat del Vallès 08173 SPAIN

Ignacio ROCCHETTI Edificio EsadeCreápolis Avenida Torre Blanca 57. Planta 2, Oficina A01 Sant Cugat del Vallès 08173 SPAIN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC. 1125 Joshua Way Vista, CA 92081 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NAIL PRODUCT CURING LAMP

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent filed on June 14, 2012 under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/424,673, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	8/11/2		
	•	Signature of David VALIA	
Date: _	Aug 14, 2012	Daniel mun	
		Signature of Daniel MOORE	

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Date: 8/14/12	Mon
	Signature of Thong VU
Date: 8/14/12	Den Larson
	Signature of Diane LARSEN
Date:	
Date,	Signature of Guido CHAROVSKY
Date:	
	Signature of Ignacia PACCHETTI

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

David VALIA 1228 Diamond Street San Diego, CA 92109 United States of America

Daniel MOORE 2440 Carroll Lane Escondido, CA 92027 United States of America

Thong VU 2027 Freedom Way Vista, CA 92081 United States of America

Diane LARSEN 2607 Pirineos Way #111 Carlsbad, CA 32009 United States of America

Guido CHAROSKY Edificio EsadeCreápolis Avenida Torre Blanca 57. Planta 2, Oficina A01 Sant Cugat del Vallès 08173 SPAIN

Ignacio ROCCHETTI Edificio EsadeCreápolis Avenida Torre Blanca 57. Planta 2, Oficina A01 Sant Cugat del Vallès 08173 SPAIN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC. 1125 Joshua Way Vista, CA 92081 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NAIL PRODUCT CURING LAMP

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent filed on June 14, 2012 under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/424,673, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of David VALIA
	•
Date:	
	Signature of Daniel MOORE

Date:	
	Signature of Thong VU
Date:	
	Signature of Dian LARSEN
Date: 10th Dupost 2012	CAT !
	Signature of Guido/CHAROSKY
Date: 10th acrost 2012	
	Signature of Ignacio ROCCHETTI